

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	63856
Product Name	Regal Flamingos Biscuit Barrel
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<p>flour (<b>WHEAT</b> flour (<b>GLUTEN</b>), calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, emulsifier: polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, flavouring, colours: annatto, curcumin), sugar, dark chocolate chips (12%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), brown sugar (sugar, cane molasses, caramel, invert sugar syrup), free range pasteurised <b>EGGS</b>, raising agents: (sodium bicarbonate, diphosphate, <b>WHEAT</b> flour).</p> <p>May also contain <b>MILK</b> and <b>NUTS</b>.</p>
Net Quantity	480g
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight, once opened consume within 14 days.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	N
Free from artificial colours?	N